FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(08-18-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0851-0 ¹¹ 1 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01		Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings → → ▼	400705000	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters		ned original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Georg BLOSCH	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Frieder KELLER JUL 2 9 1998	Name: Robert Bose	ch GmbH
RADEMARK PRIS	Address: Postfach 3	30 02 20
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No D-70442 Stuttgart, O	Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change or	f Name City:	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country:	ZIP:
Execution Date: December 19, 1997	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/998,763 12/29/97		,
	onal numbers attached?	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg	ence 6. Total number of app	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517	ence 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg	onal numbers attached?	lications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517	onal numbers attached?	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517 Address: Two Skyline Place	onal numbers attached?	dications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517 Address: Two Skyline Place 5203 Leesburg Pike #600	onal numbers attached?	dications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517 Address: Two Skyline Place 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041	onal numbers attached?	dications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account nber:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517 Address: Two Skyline Place 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041 City: State/Prov.:	onal numbers attached?	dications and patents involved: 1 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg Registration No. 31,517 Address: Two Skyline Place 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041 City: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregof the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing	onal numbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 07-2100 (Attach duplicate copy DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	dications and patents involved: 40,00 charged to deposit account her: y of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy July 27, 1998 Date

ASSIGNMENT

Where	eas, _	WE,	GEOR	BLOSC	H AND	FRIE	DER I	KELL	ER,	вотн	OF	GER	MANY		
														ha	
invent	ted cer	tain ne	w and us	eful impro	vements	in E	LECT	RIC	MOT	OR-DE	IVE	N BR			
			APPAR										for whi		
			ma				-								
which				duly execu			1011 101	LLI	LICIO	IAIL	.111 C	/L 111	E ON	(60 31	ATES,
	EVE	N DAT	E HER	EWITH;	file	d in	the	US	Pa	tent	. &	Tra	dema	rk (ffice
on _				, 1997,											
				R	OBERT	BOSC	н см	вн				_			
_		,	P	OSTFACH	30 0	2 20,	D-7	0442	ST	JTTGA	RT,	GER	MANY		
ritori	al poss			tle and inte foreign co	rest in a	nd to sa	id inve	ntion	withir	the U	nited S	States	of Åme	rica and	l its ter-
	Accord														
within plication so in an	in the l tion fo aid inv id to ar	United S or LETT ention in ay LET	States of ERS PA n all othe TERS PA	ansfer to the America at TENT of the countries ATENT of the right to	nd its ter he United , and in a the Unite	rritorial d States, and to al ed States	possess and in Il divisi and fo	sions a and to ons an oreign	ind al o all c id con count	l foreig ther a, tinuation ries and	n cou plicat ons of d all re	ntries, ions fo any o cissues	and in or LETT f said appropriate the said appropriate the said appropriate the said extends and exten	and to FERS P. pplications	said ap- ATENT ons, and thereof
Converse LET United the united	ention TERS ed Stat ise and	, for the PATER les of A les behoo	e protect NT to the merica, a of of its	reafter be g ion of indu e various te all said righ successors	istrial pr erritorial its to be or assign	operty, possess held and is, to the	togethe ions no I enjoy e full e	er with ow ow ed by a end of	the ined of the as	ight to r which signee to espective	exten may for its ve ten	d the be he own u	protecti reafter ise and which	on of sacquired behoof, said LF	aid U.S. d by the and for ETTERS
PAT	ENT	nay be j	granted,	as fully and	l entirely	as the s	ame wo	ould ha	ave be	en held	and a	enjoye	d by	US	
if thi TER	is assig S PAT	ninent s	sale had i when gra	not been ma inted, be is:	ade. And sucd in a	<u>WE</u> accordar	nce wit	do hei h this	reby r assign	equest a	and at	ithoriz assign	e that a	ny and	all LET-
	WE		. covenan	it and agree	with the	assigne	e that _	WE	1	_have	a full	and u	nincuml	bered ti	le to the
inve	ntion h	nereby a	issigned,	which title		WE	war	rant u	nto tl	ne assig	nee. a	nd .	W.	F.	further
agree of the of in Unit	e that ine assign forma	WE gnee, do	will, all lawf ad giving	without do ul and just of testimo LETTERS ention and	emanding acts, inc ny, that S PATE	g any fui luding the may be	rther co he exec or bec	onside aution come r	ration and a recess	thereficknowl ary for	or, at edgm obtai	the recent of ining,	quest bu instrum sustaini	it at the ients, fu ing, or	expense crnishing reissuing
_			19	Y						1	2				
Exec	cuted t	his					day of			-1/	<u> </u>			_, 19	97
	•											//		. 2	
									~, 	a r g	13	111	50		
(Firs	stor Se	ole) Inv	cutor						2.1	<u>/</u>		- 0 -			
(,,	co.				G	eor	J BL	ØSCH					
Exe	cuted	this	25	1		da	ay of _	- ., <u>.</u>		<u>. i</u>	2_		, 1	9 <u>9</u> 7	1
						Second	d Inver			lir eder	1	M	ر س		
									1	.cuer	لخت	كاعبي			

PATENT

REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0055